Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009) DOCKET NO.: MERZ 119 PCT US

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	RECORDATION FO	RM COVER	SHEET	
	PATEN	<u> (S ONL)</u>	<u> </u>	
To the Di	rector of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the atta	ached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of	conveying party(ies)	2. Name an	d address of receiving party(ies)	
Harold Victor 1		Name:	MERZ PHARMA GmbH & CO. KGaA	
Markus BURG Gerd J. MAND	•	Address:	Eckenheimer Landstraße 100	
Additional name	e(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🔲 Yes 🔀 No			
	f conveyance/Execution Date(s): ate(s) 11/10/2011, 11/9/11, 11/4/11			
	***************************************	City:	FRANKFURT am MAIN	
	Agreement Change of Name	State:	***	
l	search Agreement nent Interest Assignment	Country:	GERMANY	
	ve Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Zip:	D-60318	
Other _		Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XNo	
13/138,884	14 October 2011 Additional numbers at	ached?	ē ⊠No	
	d address to whom correspondence document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name:	THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE PLLC		/07.05D.4.04(1), 0.04(1), 0.40(0)	
Address:	SEVENTH FLOOR, KALAMAZOO BUILDING	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00	
	107 WEST MICHIGAN AVENUE		zed to be charged to deposit account	
City:	KALAMAZOO	Enclose None re	ed equired (government interest not affecting title)	
State:	MI Zip: 49007			
Country:	UNITED STATES OF AMERICA	8. Payment		
Phone Num	ber: 269-382-0030	Deposit Ac	User Name G. Patrick SAGE	
Fax Number: 269-382-2030			pocarional (1)	
Email Addre	ess:		of pages including cover nents, and documents:	
9. Signature	Signature G. PATRICK SAG	7	16 January 2012 Date 37,710	
	Name of Person Signin	g	Registration No.	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> **PATENT REEL: 027549 FRAME: 0290**

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention

Docket No.: MERZ 119 PCT US

This is an Assignment of the following rights, title and interest:

Title of Invention:

FORMULATION FOR STABILIZING PROTEINS, WHICH IS FREE OF MAMMALIAN EXCIPIENT

Inventor(s) / Assignor(s):

NAME	ADDRESS	~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~
Markus BURGER	STIFTUNG-WAISENHAUS-WEG 7 60438 FRANKFURT AM MAIN GERMANY	
Gerd J. MANDER	Bertha-Bagge-Strasse 46 60438 FRANKFURT AM MAIN GERMANY	econocenosecrosecrosec _e on
Harold Victor TAYLOR	AN DEN DREI HOHEN 76 60435 FRANKFURT AM MAIN GERMANY	
WW. 100 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		

<u>Assignee(s):</u>

NAME	ADDRESS	
MERZ PHARMA GmbH & CO. KGaA	Eckenheimer Landstraße 100 D-60318 FRANKFURT am MAIN GERMANY	•

* * * * *

of 4

U.S. Serial No.

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest of Invention of 23 September 2011

PATENT MERZ 119 PCT US

REEL: 027549 FRAME: 0291

Recitals:

Whereas, I (we), the above-identified Inventor(s), have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention"):

And, whereas I (we) represent and warrant that I (we) have the full and unencumbered right to sell, assign, and transfer my (our) interest in the Invention, and that I (we) have not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith:

And, whereas I (we) desire to assign my (our) above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee(s):

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged;

I (we) hereby assign, sell and transfer my (our) above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and global equivalents thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, extensions, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to me (us) with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee:

And I (we) hereby authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office as well as the Director of any National Patent Office to issue any Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee(s), as assignee(s) of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And I (we) further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for global equivalents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my (our) aforesaid Invention, and/or for obtaining and enforcing proper title in and protection for said Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense;

And I (we) further authorize any member of The Firm of Hueschen and Sage, PLLC to insert or complete any information in this document to effect its recordal in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and countries foreign thereto;

And I (we) further understand and agree that the attorneys and agents of The Firm of Hueschen and Sage, PLLC do not personally represent my (our) legal interests, but instead represent the interests of Assignee(s), and I (we) further understand my (our) right to seek my (our) own independent legal counsel.

REEL: 027549 FRAME: 0292 010)

Inventor(s) Signature(s) / Witness(es):

Executed this Before me person who acknowledge authorized to executed to execute the secuted the secuted the secuted the secured the	ally appeared d the foregoing i	<u>Mar</u> nstrument	month kus BURGER to be a free act a	in the year Signature of Inventor	
			. wree	Signature of Witness	
Executed this	∂ 9 day	of <u>Nov</u>	month	in the year 2011 year	
Before me person	ally appeared	Ger	d J. MANDER	র্ভালু sture of Inventor	
		\		and deed and also represented that he or she is	
authorized to exec				in the year ZOLI year Signature of Witness	
Executed this	O4 fl. day	of <u>ž</u>	<u>Worsembas</u> month	in the year	
Refore me nerson	ally appeared	Har	old Victor TAV	Signature of Inventor	
Before me personally appeared Harold Victor TAYLOR who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is					
authorized to execute the same this of of in the year 200					
			day	month year	
			•	<u> </u>	
				44	
				Signature of Witness	
	77 VX. VX. VX.				

Assignee(s) Signature(s)	/ Witness(es):
	1 - 1372 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	

Executed this of of	Novem & month	in the year	Lon Year	
Before me personally appeared who acknowledged the foregoing instru authorized to execute the same this	ment to be a free	Stephan Gurt act and deed and also r	epresented that he or she is in the year Zoil	
		***************************************	Elicitee ture of Witness	